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Newsletter of the Robins AFB Post:  Society of American Military Engineers 

Preview of September 2012 SAME Presentation, entitled “Houston County Fire Safety and Emer-

gency Management”.  This presentation will be given by Chief Jimmy Williams of the Houston County 

Emergency Management Office. 

Houston County Fire Safety and Emergency Mgmt 

Houston County Emergency Management Agency’s (HEMA) mission is to provide a 

comprehensive and aggressive all-hazards approach to mitigation, preparedness, 

response, recovery and special events. 
 

The purpose of our mission is to protect life and property and to prevent and/or re-

duce the negative impact of natural and man-made events in Georgia. 
 

Chief Jimmy Williams will be giving the Robins SAME 

Post a presentation on the logistics and capabilities of the 

Houston County Fire Department and the Emergency 

Management Office.  He will be going over the structure 

and various programs that fall under each department in-

cluding staffing, funding mechanisms, the responsibilities 

of each department, and CERT.   
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Almost Time for the Golf  Tournament! 

Want to get more involved with SAME?  Enjoy coordinating events?   
 

The Robins AFB SAME Post’s annual Fall Golf Tournament is just around the corner and we are look-

ing for volunteers and sponsors!  Although Nelson Rosa and his team have done a splendid job in the 

years past, the torch will be passed to another great team in coordinating this popular event.  Please 

contact a Board Member (contact information on page 4) if you and your team are interested in this po-

sition.   



Jimmy W. Williams, Jr has been in the Public Safety field since 1982 by start-
ing out his career as a volunteer firefighter.  In 1989, he became the Assistant 
Emergency Management Director and in 1994, he was promoted to Director 
and Fire Chief, holding that position today.  Jimmy is an extremely active 
member of the local community and is a integral part of many organizations 
such as the Houston County School System Safety Committee, the South-
eastern Association of Fire Chiefs, and the Local Homeland Security Task 
Force just to name a few.  
 

Currently, Jimmy serves as the Secretary-Treasurer of the Georgia Fire Chiefs 
Association and is the Coordinator for the Central Georgia Senior Leadership 
Training Seminar.  Also, he is a founding member of the Safe Kids of Houston 
County and is the chairman of the Central Georgia Search and Rescue Task 
Force. 
 

Originally from the town of Blackshear, Jimmy moved to Warner Robins at the 
age two.  Marrying his high school sweetheart, Jimmy has two sons, age 16 
and 11.  He is an active member of the Second Baptist Church in Warner Rob-
ins and in his spare time, he enjoys spending time with his family and fishing. 

Joining Columbia in 1989, Louis D. Young, Jr., PE brings 
over 29 years civil engineering experience to his current 
roles as Partner and President of Columbia Engineering and 
Services, Inc.. 
 

Louis’s experience includes due diligence, site design, 
stormwater management and transportation.. His previous 
roles at Columbia included project engineer and vice presi-
dent. In his current role as President, he is the managing 
partner for the Land Planning and Landscape Architecture Department, is re-
sponsible for business development, employee recruitment and retention, and 
serves as the liaison for many high profile clients. He has served as the Engi-
neer of Record for many projects throughout the United States. As a member 
of the firm’s Board of Directors, Mr. Young helps guide the overall direction of 
the company.  
 

Louis graduated in 1982 from Auburn University, Auburn, Alabama, with a 
Bachelor of Science degree in civil engineering. He is a Georgia Soil and Wa-
ter Conservation Commission certified NPDES Level II Design Professional, a 
LEED® Accredited Professional and is certified by the National Council of Ex-
aminers for Engineering and Surveying. Mr. Young holds professional engi-
neering licenses in 19 states and the District of Columbia. He is an active 
member of the International Council of Shopping Centers (ICSC) and serves 
on the Board of Directors of the Council for Quality Growth. He is also active in 
Rotary and many other civic and professional organizations. 
 

Louis resides in Lilburn, Georgia, with his wife and children. 
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Presenter’s Bio: Jimmy Williams  
 WHAT’S  

 COMING 

 UP… 
 

The next Robins Post General 
Meeting will be held on 19 Sep-
tember 2012 at 11:30 am. The 
meeting will be held at China Buf-
fet on Russell Pkwy. All are wel-
come.  
 

Upcoming Dates in 2012 
 

13 September:  A retirement golf 

outing honoring Col Nicholas Desport 

will be held on Thursday, 13 Septem-
ber at the Pine Oaks Golf Course.  
To play, please contact MSgt Greg-
ory Gwyn at  
gregory.gwyn@us.af.mil.   

19 September:  1130 Hours:   

SAME General Meeting immediately 
preceded by SAME Robins Post 
Board/Officer’s Meeting.  The Chief 
of the Houston County Emergency 
Management Office will be giving a 
presentation on Homeland Security.  
The meeting will be held at the China 
Buffet (605 Russell Pkwy 31088). 

21 September:  1430 Hours:    

Col Nicholas Desport’s retirement 
ceremony.  The ceremony will be held 
at the Horizon’s Club on Robins AFB 
with reception to follow.  Please RSVP 
to Andrea.McIntosh@us.af.mil by 15 
September. 

19 October:  The SAME Fall Golf 

Tournament will be held at the Land-
ings Golf Course.  See flyer at  the 
end of the newsletter for details. 

31 October:  0800 to 1500 Hours: 

SAME will be taking a tour of the 
nuclear facility at Plant Vogtle.  
Located in Waynesboro, GA this will 

be an all day tour.  Note:  the tour 

will take the place of the November 

general meeting.     

SAME Spotlight: Member of  the Month 

The Robins SAME Post is 

now on Facebook!  

Please visit us at:  

http://www.facebook.com/#!/

pages/SAME-

Robins/249252775150214, and 

don’t forget to Like us so that you 

can receive the latest news from 

SAME! 

mailto:gregory.gwyn@us.af.mil
http://www.facebook.com/#!/pages/SAME-Robins/249252775150214
http://www.facebook.com/#!/pages/SAME-Robins/249252775150214
http://www.facebook.com/#!/pages/SAME-Robins/249252775150214


Ocmulgee Site & Environmental Services, Inc. (Ocmulgee) is a surveying 
and engineering firm that provides professional service across the state of 
Georgia.  The company is conveniently located in the heart of Georgia and 
near I-75 enabling services to be provided across the state promptly and ef-
fectively.  Ocmulgee is confident in providing you with professional, compre-
hensive, and cost effective assistance.  Ocmulgee provided services for vari-
ous architectural firms, federal government, local city/county governments, 
contractors,  private developers, and private property owners. 
 

Ocmulgee’s services include but are not limited to the following: 
Surveying:    Environmental/Permitting:   
 Engineering: 

Boundary/Topographic Surveys  Wetland/Stream Delineation    Consulting 
Construction Staking   Wetland Permitting & Mitigation   Construction Management 
As-Built Survey    Surface Mining      Sewer Design & Modeling 
Alta Survey    Borrow Area Design & Reclamation   Pump Station Design 
Record Research   Erosion Sediment & Pollution Control Plan  Roadway Design 
Legal Descriptions   Spill Prevention Control & Countermeasures  Residential: Specialization in  
GIS Mapping    Waste Convenience Centers/Transfer Stations   Conservation Subdivision 
              Commercial Design 
       Recreational Fields/Parks 
       Landscape Plans 

       Sewer Inflow & Infiltration 
 

Ocmulgee also offers Planning Services and Grant Writing.  
Please visit their website for more information: 
www.ocmulgeesite.com.  

SAME Mission  

SAME Vision 

 “To promote and facilitate engi-

neering support for national secu-

rity by developing and enhancing 

relationships and competencies 

among uniformed services, public 

and private sector engineers, and 

related professionals.” 

 

 

 

 

“To be a premier global engineer-

ing organization leading the pro-

fessional and personal growth of 

all members in support of military 

readiness and development of solu-

tions to national security chal-

lenges.” 

Sustaining Member Spotlight:  

Post Announcements 

MEETING LOCATION FOR SEPTEMBER MEETING: The general meeting for Septem-
ber has been moved to the China Buffet, located at 605 Russell Pkwy 31088.  We will be 
meeting in the large conference room in the back of the restaurant.  Lunch buffet costs 
less than $10.  

 

Join us for the 2012 South Atlantic / South Central SAME Joint Engineer Training Symposium at 
the Tampa Convention Center in Tampa, FL will be held on 2-4 October.  The symposium theme 
for 2012 is “Net Zero Through Emerging Technologies” with technical tracks focusing 
on Building Technologies, Energy Consumption, Water/ Wastewater Management, Infrastructure 

Technologies, Waste Management, and TISP.  
 

For more information, please visit:  http://www.regonline.com/builder/site/Default.aspx?EventID=1003806 
 
The Robins SAME Post and the Georgia Society of Professional Engineers will be con-
ducting  a joint tour of Plant Vogtle in Waynesboro, GA on October 31st.  This will be an 
all day trip and will give participants to the opportunity to see how a nuclear power plant 
is managed. 
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Post Officers 
President 

Col. Nicholas Desport 

nicholas.desport@us.af.mil 
(478) 327-1100 
 

Vice President 
Mr. Mike Coats 
michael.coats@aecom.com 
(478) 329-8870 
 

Secretary 
Ms. Esther Lee-Altman 
esther.lee-altman@robins.af.mil 
(478) 327-3976 
 

Assistant Secretary 
Ms. Casey Lucas  
casey.lucas@aecom.com 
(478) 329-8870 
 

Treasurer 
Mr. James Griffin 
JGriffin@geosyntec.com 
(478) 328-6181 
 

Senior Enlisted Advisor 
CMSgt Patrick Ferrell 
patrick.ferrell@us.af.mil 
(478) 327-1084 
 

Alternate Senior Enlisted Advisor 
SMSgt Andy Weeks 
andy.weeks@us.af.mil 
(478) 327-1096 
 

Executive Directors 
Ms. Nancy Manley; Membership 
nancy.manley@robins.af.mil 
(478) 327-2900 
 

Directors 
Mr. Ken Branton; Programs 
Kenneth.branton@urs.com 
(678) 808-8907 
 

Ms. Laurel Cordell; Programs 
laurel.cordell@robins.af.mil 
(478) 327-9275 
 

Lt Col Craig Johnson; Education & Mentoring 
craig.johnson.1@us.af.mil 
(478) 327-1050 
 

Mr. Joe Ballard; Emergency Preparedness  
joe.ballard.1@us.af.mil 
(478) 327-1034 
 

Mr. Shawn Politino; Emergency Preparedness  
shawn.politino@us.af.mil 
(478) 327-1023 
 

Mr. Kevin Long; Financials 
kevin.long@robins.af.mil 
(478) 926-7301 
 

Mr. Steve Hvizdzak; Events/Small Business 
steve.hvizdzak@tepa.com 
(478) 922-7751 
 

Mr. Art Warner; Sustaining Memberships 
arthur.warner@amec.com 
(478) 923-5999  
 

Ms. Becky McCoy; National Liaison 
becky.mccoy@robins.af.mil 
(478) 327-9287 

Sustaining Member Firms 
 

AECOM 
Mike Coats; michael.coats@aecom.com 
(478) 329-8870 / Fax 329-1062 

 

AMEC 
Art Warner; arwarner@mactec.com 
(478) 923-5999 x15 / Fax 923-5776 

 

Applied Engineering Solutions 
Pedri Camejo; pcamejo@AES-pe.com   
(478) 314-1270 / Fax 314-1271 

 

ARCADIS US 
Roberta Perry-Schlicher; roberta.schlicher@arcadis-us.com  
(386) 338-2682 / Fax 263-2746 

 

Atkins North America 
Nate Berger; nathaniel.berger@atkinsglobal.com 
(678) 247-2643 / Fax (770) 226-0967 
 
CAPE, Inc. 
John Thomas; jthomas@cape-inc.com 
(210) 360-1212 / Fax 377-2111 

 

CEMS Engineering 
Hugh Giggleman; hgiggleman@cemsengineering.com 
(843) 875-3637 / Fax 875-4509 
 
CH2M Hill 
Frank Miyagawa; frank.miyagawa@ch2m.com 
(850) 939-8300 x42 / 939-0035 

 

Columbia Engineering  
Louis Young; lyoung@columbia-engineering.com 
(770) 925-0357 / Fax 925-0565 
 
CTI and Associates, Inc. 
Kathy Chaffin; kchaffin@cticompanies.com 
(251) 545-8427 / Fax n/a 

 

Davis & Floyd Inc. 

Jason Eppley;  jeppley@davisfloyd.com 

(864) 229-5211 / Fax 229-7841 

 

Donaldson, Garrett & Associates, Inc. 
Elaine Hollis-Prichard; esh@dg-a.com 
(478) 474-5350 / Fax 477-2534 
 

Eaton Corporation 

Adam Byrd; adamrbyrd@eaton.com 

(678) 309-4235 / Fax  n/a 

 

F3 Solutions 

Parrish Swearingen,  parrish@f3now.com 

(478) 335-9460 / Fax 971-1344 
 
Flint EMC 
F. Ronnie Sanders; rsanders@flintemc.com 
(478) 988-3500/ Fax n/a 

mailto:rhoward@asti.com
mailto:steven.moes@arcadis-us.com
mailto:nberger@pbsj.com
mailto:sharris@cape-inc.com
mailto:frank.miyagawa@ch2m.com


Sustaining Member Firms 
 
 

Geosyntec Consultants 
James Griffin ; jgriffin@geosyntec.com 
(478) 328-6181 / Fax 929-5120 

 

Geotechnical & Environmental Consultants 
Thomas Driver; tdriver@geconsultants.com 
(478) 757-1606 / Fax 757-1608 

 

Gulf Coast Architectural Group, Inc. 

Don Carlos;  don@gcarchgroup.com 

(850) 607-7328 / Fax 332-7255 

 

Ikhana, Inc. 

Bob Pickard; robert.pickard@ikhanainc.com 

(843) 364-6828 / Fax (202) 449-9840 

 

Jacobs 

Hollie Dupes; hollie.dupes@jacobs.com 

(770) 673-6635 / Fax 673-6681 

 

Landmark Engineering Group, Inc. 

Mike Shamsie;  mike.shamsie@landgroup.biz 

(309) 755-3400 / Fax 755-5522 

 

Leo A Daly 
Edward Piekarczyk; EPiekarczyk@leoadaly.com 
(404) 874-8333 / Fax 874-8830 
 
Merrick & Company 
Douglas Elledge; douglas.elledge@merrick.com 
(404) 739-5100 / Fax 739-5101 

 

New South Construction Company 

Thomas N. Troutman;  ttroutman@newsouthconstruction.com  

(404) 443-4000 / Fax 443-4100 
 
Ocmulgee Site and Environmental Services, Inc. 
Wesley Woods;  lwoods@ocmulgeesite.com 
(478) 224-7070 / Fax 224-7072 
 
Parrish Construction Group 
M. Scott Hill; shill@parrishconstruction.com 
(478) 476-0385 / Fax 987-5536 
 
Pond & Company 
John Cassidy; cassidyj@pondco.com 
(678) 336-7740 / Fax 336-7744 
 
Porter Scientific Inc. 
Freda Porter;  fporter@porterscientific.com 
(910) 521-0549 / Fax 521-3599 
 

Reeves Construction Company 

Steve Kichefski; skichefski@southeastpavement- 

services.com 

(478) 474 9092 / Fax 474-9192 

 
 

 

Superior Solar Systems LLC 
Jeff Ball; jeff.ball@superiorsolar.com  
(707) 695-5454 / Fax (866) 699-9852 

 

TEPA EC, LLC 
Steve Hvizdzak; steve.hvizdzak@tepa.com 
(478) 922-7751 / Fax 922-7925 

 

TetraTech, Inc. 
Scott Covode; scott.covode@tetratech.com 
(678) 775-3108 / Fax 775-3138 

 

Toland & Mizell Architects 
Alan Toland; atoland@toland-mizell.com 
(404) 343-3500 / Fax 577-6240 

 
TRC Solutions 
LC Campbell; lcampbell@trcsolutions.com 
(478) 955-9980 / Fax 971-1398  
 
URS Corporation 
Ken Branton; kenneth_branton@urscorp.com 
(678) 808-8907 / Fax 808-8400 
 

Weston Solutions, Inc. 
Hilton Culpepper; hilton.culpepper@westonsolutions.com 
(478) 875-3693 / Fax 875-3693 (same) 

 

Wolverton and Associates, Inc 
Theo Stone;  theo.stone@wolverton-assoc.com 
(770) 447-8999 / Fax 447-9070 

SAME Robins Post  
Sustaining Member News 
Are you with a Sustaining Member Firm?   
If you would like to become one, or if you are  
not sure of your company’s registration status, 
please contact Mr. Art Warner, our Sustaining 
Member Director, at 478.923.5999 ext 12 or at 
arthur.warner@amec.com. 
 

Accepting Abstracts 
We are currently accepting abstracts for pre-
senters and Presentations in 2013. Let us 
know what presentation topics or presenters 
would most interest you. We want to know 
what is important to you. Please contact Mr. 
Ken Branton at kenneth_branton@urscorp.com 
with feedback or for more information. 

mailto:tdriver@geconsultants.com
mailto:cassidyj@pondco.com
mailto:shvizdzak@tepainc.com
mailto:Elizabeth.Boyette@RMTInc.com



